Press release

Stockholm 11 April, 2016 (NASDAQ OMX First North: DOME)

Dome Energy discloses insider transaction

<u>Dome Energy AB.</u> (Ticker: <u>DOME</u>) (herein after "Dome" and/or "the Company") today announces that Petter Hagland, board member, has acquired 900,000 shares in Dome representing 2,6 % of total shares in Dome.

For further information please contact:

Paul Morch

Phone: +1 713 385 4104 E-mail: pm@domeenergy.com

About Dome Energy

Dome Energy AB. is an independent Oil & Gas Company publicly traded on the Nasdaq OMX First North exchange in Sweden (Ticker: <u>DOME</u>). Mangold Fondkommission AB is the Company's Certified Adviser. Headquartered in Houston, Texas, the Company's focus is on the development and production of existing onshore Oil & Gas reserves in the United States. For more information visit <u>www.domeenergy.com</u>.